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COVID-19 Cases For 
October 
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Productive and Responsible Members of Society 

Positive Quarantined 

due to 

Exposure / 

Contact

Total for 

COVID

Total

District or 

School Staff

2

(0%)

6

(1%)

8

(1%)

567

Students *19

(1%)

*276

(8%)

*295

(9%)

3154

** 295 F2F students/ 0 Virtual student



COVID-19 Cases For 
November
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Productive and Responsible Members of Society 

Positive Quarantined 

due to 

Exposure / 

Contact

Total for 

COVID

Total

District or 

School Staff

0
(0%)

2
(0%)

2
(0%)

567

Students
9

(0%)
109
(4%)

118
(4%)

3139

118 F2F students/ 0 Virtual student
Updated 11-16-2021    5:00PM



School Positive Quarantined Total

MSE
1 11 12

JCLES
1 2 2

OES
1 23 24

SES
1 18 19

JPT
2 7 9

REM
1 4 5

LCECC
0 2 2

LCHS
1 42 43

Panther Academy 0 2 2

District Office/ 

Other Locations

0 0 0



Upcoming
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• EOC testing at LCHS

– English 2 – Writing and Reading – December 8 & 9

– Biology – December 10

– US History – December 13

– Algebra – December 14

• BEDS Ministry

– Bed pick up on December 11, 9-12PM

– 25 students



Policy ECAF – 2nd Reading
Policy ECAF Video Monitoring/Buildings and Grounds
• The board supports the administration’s use of video and audio-

visual cameras in accordance with this policy and governing law. Such 
monitoring will be utilized to foster security and promote student 
and staff safety.

• Video and audio-visual cameras may be used to monitor and record 
students, staff, and other persons at district facilities and in and 
around district buildings on a year-round basis, at any time, whether 
or not school is in session, and whether or not the facilities and 
buildings are being utilized by the district.

• Neither video cameras nor audio-visual cameras will be used in 
restrooms, locker facilities, or other areas where students, staff, 
and/or other persons have a reasonable expectation of privacy.

• Students, staff, and other persons are prohibited from the 
unauthorized use of, and from tampering with or otherwise 
interfering with, the district’s video and/or audio-visual cameras and 
related equipment.
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Policy ECAF – 2nd Reading

• Notification

• Maintenance and Operation of Recording 
Systems

– Stored for 10 days

• Viewing of Recordings

– Must be with superintendent’s approval

• Student/Personnel records

• Release of Video to Law Enforcement 
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Policy EBCB – 2nd Reading

• SAFETY PLANS AND DRILLS
• The district is committed to providing a safe learning 

environment that supports academic achievement. 
School safety is a community issue that requires 
collaboration between the administration, emergency 
response agencies, parents/legal guardians, and the 
community. 

• The district will collaborate with state and local law 
enforcement, fire, and emergency management 
agencies. 

• The board directs the superintendent or his/her 
designee to implement plans and procedures in 
accordance with this policy. 

Ensuring Our Students Are College and/or Career Ready & Are 

Productive and Responsible Members of Society 



Policy EBCB – 2nd Reading

Areas addressed in Policy:

• Assessment

• Inspections

• Evacuation Plans and Drills

• Classroom and Hallway Safety

• Construction and Renovation
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