FLORENCE SCHOOLDISTRICT OF CHOICE





COVID-19 Cases For October

	Positive	Quarantined due to Exposure / Contact	Total for COVID	Total
District or	2	6	8	567
School Staff	(0%)	(1%)	(1%)	
Students	*19	*276	*295	3154
	(1%)	(8%)	(9%)	

** 295 F2F students/ 0 Virtual student



COVID-19 Cases For November

	Positive	Quarantined due to Exposure / Contact	Total for COVID	Total
District or School Staff	0 (0%)	2 (0%)	2 (0%)	567
Students	9 (0%)	109 (4%)	118 (4%)	3139

118 F2F students/ 0 Virtual student Updated 11-16-2021 5:00PM

School	Positive	Quarantined	Total
MSE	1	11	12
JCLES	1	2	2
OES	1	23	24
SES	1	18	19
JPT	2	7	9
REM	1	4	5
LCECC	0	2	2
LCHS	1	42	43
Panther Academy	0	2	2
District Office/ Other Locations	0	0	0



Upcoming

- EOC testing at LCHS
 - English 2 Writing and Reading December 8 & 9
 - Biology December 10
 - US History December 13
 - Algebra December 14
- BEDS Ministry
 - Bed pick up on December 11, 9-12PM
 - 25 students



Policy ECAF – 2nd Reading

Policy ECAF Video Monitoring/Buildings and Grounds

- The board supports the administration's use of video and audiovisual cameras in accordance with this policy and governing law. Such monitoring will be utilized to foster security and promote student and staff safety.
- Video and audio-visual cameras may be used to monitor and record students, staff, and other persons at district facilities and in and around district buildings on a year-round basis, at any time, whether or not school is in session, and whether or not the facilities and buildings are being utilized by the district.
- Neither video cameras nor audio-visual cameras will be used in restrooms, locker facilities, or other areas where students, staff, and/or other persons have a reasonable expectation of privacy.
- Students, staff, and other persons are prohibited from the unauthorized use of, and from tampering with or otherwise interfering with, the district's video and/or audio-visual cameras and related equipment.



Policy ECAF – 2nd Reading

- Notification
- Maintenance and Operation of Recording Systems
 - Stored for 10 days
- Viewing of Recordings
 - Must be with superintendent's approval
- Student/Personnel records
- Release of Video to Law Enforcement



Policy EBCB – 2nd Reading

- SAFETY PLANS AND DRILLS
- The district is committed to providing a safe learning environment that supports academic achievement. School safety is a community issue that requires collaboration between the administration, emergency response agencies, parents/legal guardians, and the community.
- The district will collaborate with state and local law enforcement, fire, and emergency management agencies.
- The board directs the superintendent or his/her designee to implement plans and procedures in accordance with this policy.



Policy EBCB – 2nd Reading

Areas addressed in Policy:

- Assessment
- Inspections
- Evacuation Plans and Drills
- Classroom and Hallway Safety
- Construction and Renovation